HJ-ESTIONG/9/2022-Clerical Hall- DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECT



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Placement of Tractor Driver Grade-I as In-charge Subject: Chauffer on officiating basis.

ORDER NO. 440-SHDJ of 2023 DATED 06 -09-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of Mr. Mohd. Rafiq, Tractor Driver Grade-I of Jammu & Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service as In-charge Chauffer, in his own Pay and Grade, with charge allowance as admissible under rules, for a period of six months or till the post is filled up on regular basis on the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, whichever is earlier.

The above arrangement is temporary and shall not confer any preferential right on the aforesaid official to hold the post on substantive basis or claim promotion, which shall be made in accordance with the extant rules and shall be subject to the outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

> Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, lammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/9/2022/9628-30

Dated: 06 .09.2023

Copy to the: -

- Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for 1. information and necessary action.
- Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for 2. necessary action.
- Concerned official for information. 3.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, lammu.